## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23814/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in FA No. 1254/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

LALITA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.108541/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP )

Date: 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER