## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).23812/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in FA No. 1255/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

UMASHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.113770/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).24621/2018 (WITH I.R. and IA No.113718/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 24-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.23814/2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER