## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24909-24910/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in FA No. 216/2011 and FA No. 276/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

DINESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaly, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23250/2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR