ITEM NO.50 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23250/2018

RAMRAO SHANKAR TAPASE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120320/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24909-24910/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26249/2018 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113770/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 27140-27141/2018 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108541/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

SLP(C) No. 27888-27889/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113718/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 21 I.E. SLP(C) NO.23250/2018])

SLP(C) No. 24890-24891/2018 (IX) ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.37 I.E. D. NO.31244/2018])

SLP(C) No. 26245-26246/2018 (IX) (IA No.122088/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

ITEM NO.50 2

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Ad.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 23250, 24909-24910, 26249 and 27140-27141/2018

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 24890-24891/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is deemed complete on respondent No.2 as the said respondent is already served in SLP(C) Nos. 26249/2018 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 27888-27889/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is deemed complete on respondent No.1 as he is common and already served in SLP(C) Nos. 26249/2018 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 26245-26246/2018

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of one week's as a last chance file spare copy for issuance of notice to respondents.

List again on 14.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG