.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23250/2018

RAMRAO SHANKAR TAPASE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.Respondent(s) (SLP(C) No. 26245-26246/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26245-26246/2018 (IX)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 26245-26246/2018

Service of notice is complete in respect of all respondents but no one has entered appearance.

The matters shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

JG